

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 30A SECTION 20.

MFN Regional Wastewater District Operations Agreement Subcommittee Mtg

"Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, and the Governor's March 31, 2020 Order imposing strict limitations on the number of people that may gather in one place, this meeting of the MFN Regional Wastewater District is being conducted via remote participation. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but every effort will be made to ensure that the public can adequately access the proceedings as provided for in the Order.

This meeting has been posted on the Town websites in Mansfield, Foxborough and Norton. To provide virtual access to this meeting by the public, the MFN Regional Wastewater District is utilizing the GoToMeeting platform. The instructions are below on how members of the public attending this meeting virtually will be allowed to participate.

PLACE OF MEETING: Virtual Meeting DAY, DATE & TIME January 26, 2021 @ 6:30AM

MFN Operations Agreement Subcommittee Mtg Tue, Jan 26, 2021 6:30 AM - 7:30 AM (EST)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/858895693

You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (408) 650-3123

Access Code: 858-895-693

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

See Next Page For Virtual Meeting Agenda



MFN Operations Agreement Subcommittee Meeting January 26, 2021 at 6:30AM

AGENDA

- 1) Approval Of meeting Minutes
- 2) Discussion of Operations Agreement Changes
- 3) Schedule future meetings